CCSB Project #. M-3-07/08 BID TABULATION wﬂ_m Opened y X

Project Name Renovation of Restrooms/Shower School District of Clay County
Rooms @ Green Cove Springs Dept. of Maintenance & Operations Bids Tabulated
Junior High School 925 Center Street By:

Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043
Project Manager John C. Merrill

BID OPENING: March 20, 2008 at 1:50 p.m. in Business Affairs Conference Room, School District of Clay County, 814 Walnut Street, Green Cove Springs, FL

BID ALTERNATES SUB ADDENDA BASE BID
COMPANY BOND CONTR. AMOUNT
#1-CLG. #2-FLR #3-LGTs #4+Qflr LIST #1 | #2

Acon Construction v -$3,000 -$2,500 -$2.800 $1,500 v v v $284,874
Core Construction Co. v -$6,000 -$1,640 -$10,000 $1,800 v v v $311,000
Hashman Construction v -$2,517 +$1,987 $3,110 $1,616 v : v $350,685
Hager Construction Co. v -$8,000 -$1,640 -$4,400 $17,000 | v v $383,670
G.S.B. Inc. v -$4,200 +$1,860 -$8,570 $1,630 | R $323,800

NOTE: Any actual or prospective bidder who disputes the reasonableness or competitiveness of terms and conditions of the invitation to Bid or contract award
recommendation shall file a Notice to Protest with Superintendent of Schools within 72 hours of receipt of bid solicitation or posting of the bid tabulation with
recommendation and must file a formal written protest within (10) days following the filing of Notice to Protest. Failure to observe such timeliness will constitute a waiver of
proceedings and right to protest — Chapter 120, Florida Statutes. The School Board requires a protestor to post bond in accordance with Florida Statutes, Section 255.0516
F.S. refer to specification Section 00100, Part 27 - Bid Protest for additional requirements.

RECOMMENDATION: Award to the low bidder meeting specifications, Acon Construction Co.. Inc. for a base bid of $284,874.00 plus Alternate #4 for $1,500.00

for a total bid of $286,374.00.
potzd -2 0%
V'S8 ov—
O TTaaiias




